recognition. Under SFAS No. 123(R), the company must determine the appropriate fair value model to be used for
valuing share-based payments, the amortization method for compensation cost and the transition method to be used at
date of adoption. The permitted transition methods include either retrospective or prospective adoption. Under the
retrospective option, prior periods may be restated either as of the beginning of the year of adoption or for all periods
presented. The prospective method requires that compensation expense be recorded for all unvested stock options at
the beginning of the first quarter of adoption of SFAS No. 123(R), while the retrospective methods would record
compensation expense for all unvested stock options beginning with the first period presented. The company is
currently evaluating the requirements of SFAS No. 123(R) and expects that adoption of SFAS No. 123(R) will have a
material impact on the company’s consolidated financial position and consolidated results of operations. The company
has not yet determined the method of adoption or the effect of adopting SFAS No. 123(R), and it has not determined
whether the adoption will result in amounts that are similar to the current pro forma disclosures under SFAS No. 123.

Results of Operations for the Year Ended June 30, 2007 as Compared to the Year Ended June 30, 2006

Revenues

Year Ended June 30,
(In thousands)

2007
% Of

Revenue 2006
% Of

Revenue
Centergistic Solutions $ 1,943 62.9%$ 1,629 51.4%
Mexico and Latin America $ 1,144 37.1%$ 1,541 48.6%
Total $ 3,087 100.0%$ 3,170 100.0%

Centergistic Solutions is the U.S. based company selling products and services to the call/contact center marketplace.
Mexico and Latin America represents revenue generated by our Mexican limited liability company subsidiary sold to
Mexican, Latin and South American companies.

Total revenues decreased 2.6% or $83,000 in FY 2007 compared to FY 2006. Centergistic based revenues increased
19.3%, but Mexican revenues declined 25.8% from FY 2006. Although there continues to be increased corporate
spending on information technology, we believe that demand in the business intelligence market has slightly increased